Amend Amendment No. 41 by Representative Guillen (page 41, amendment packet) as follows:

(1) On page 1, lines 3 through 4, strike "Department of Aging and Disability Services" and substitute "Health and Human Services Commission".

(2) On page 1, lines 7 through 8, strike "Strategy A.4.3., Promoting Independence Plan, the Department of State Health Services" and substitute "Strategy A.1.1., Enterprise Oversight & Policy, the Health and Human Services Commission".

(3) On page 1, lines 24 through 25, strike "Department of State Health Services" and substitute "Health and Human Services Commission".

1